

GR CASE NO: 285/2023

CIS NO : 73/2024

JO CODE : WB01314

Order No 11 dated 29.09.2024

Date is fixed for appr/plea.

Ld.A.P.P is present.

Sole accused is present today by filing hazira.

The instant case record is taken up for consideration of Plea.

Perused the case record and all the materials therein.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that there is prima facie materials against the accused person u/s 341/506/34 of IPC.

As such Plea against the accused persons u/s 341/506/34 of IPC against the accused person.

The contents of the Plea is read over and explained to the accused persons in Nepali Language to which he pleads not guilty by saying “Kasoor Chaina” and claims to be tried.

To 18.09.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 01, 02, 03 and 04.

s/d
Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)
Kalimpong