

GR CASE NO: 285/2023
CIS NO : 73/2024
JO CODE : WB01314

Order No. 13 dated 09.12.2024.

Today is date fixed for Evidence.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Ld. Adv for both the accused persons files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

For ends of justice matter is adjourned today.

Fix 19.02.2025 for evidence.

Issue fresh asummons upon CSW-01,02, 03 & 04

SD/-
Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong