

**G.R 285 of 2023
CIS 73 of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ080003392024
JO CODE : WB01365**

Order no 21, Dated: 10.03.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

In view of the resolution dated 07.03.2026 of Bar Association Kalimpong the matter is adjourned.

Fix 23.04.2026 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong